U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

	_	

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	193 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) RA Broducts, Inc.
Fleet Capital Corporation Individual(s) Association	Name:RA Products, Inc. Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3100 S. California Street
Corporation-State Other	City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60623
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Assignment for Security Execution Date: 1/22/03	Corporation-State_Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)see attached Exhibit A
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗸 Yes 🗌 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
RETURN TO: EDERAL RESEARCH CORF 1030 15th STREET NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$350
SUITE 920 StreWASHINGTON DC 20005	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	AEMIS AEMIS AEN OI
	1. Patters 1/28/03 □ 5 3 gnature □ Date 27
Total number of pages including cove	4

01/30/2003 STOH11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000047 435187

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 350.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0244

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Banner Design	435187	12/16/47
Handy-Man	698300	5/24/60
Job Graded	1184815	1/5/82
Minit Set	1825157	3/8/94
One Stroke (& Design)	1171851	10/6/81
Oops	1459792	10/6/87
Oops!	2220656	1/26/99
Prep-A-Wall	1011284	5/27/75
Rubberize-It!	1632830	1/29/91
Sun Ray	835322	9/19/67
The Welder	1459772	10/6/87
Tough as Tile	1266631	2/7/84
Tough as Tile	2003221	9/24/96
Tough as Tile	2003177	9/4/96
Wipeits	2081862	7/22/97

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0245 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 22 day of Junuary

Fleet Capital Corporation ("Fleet"), in favor of RA Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Fleet hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage dated as of

February 18, 1999, made by Company in favor of Fleet.

This Release shall be binding upon Fleet's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Sr. Vice President

5107.011

367570.v01 1/17/03 9:34 AM 7VM@01!.DOC